
Dear all,  
 
It’s great to see all the children back after half term, refreshed and ready to go!  This is the half term 
where everything goes a bit Christmas crazy!  We look forward to inviting you in for the Christmas festivities 
over the next 6 weeks. 
 
This week has been fun packed with a variety of things.  Year 3 have started their swimming sessions at the 
Nuffield Centre and Alloa Class managed to finally dip their toes in the river at the Gilbert White Centre. 
 
Year 6 have had a truly immersive experience into the world of the Ancient Greeks this week.  With a visit from the Greek 
God, Zeus before half term telling them to prepare a variety of things in readiness for the great feast!  They had honed their 
sowing skills to make Greek slippers, practised their cooking skills to produce fabulous Moussaka and wore some beautiful cos-
tumes to get into the true spirit of the civilisation.  The pupils have thoroughly enjoyed learning about the Ancient Greeks 
and impressed Zeus so much that they enjoyed a feast together after a morning of Olympic themed activities. 
 
Mrs Barber, our Early Years leader has finished today to start her maternity leave, we wish her the very best of luck! 
 
 
Miss Ovenden 
Headteacher 
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Upcoming dates……… 
Thursday 12th Nov—Year 5 Cinema trip 

Wednesday 13th November—Year 5 trip to Hampton Court 

Thursday 14th Nov—Year 4 trip to cinema 

Thursday 14th Nov—Bikeability starts for Year 6 

Friday 15th Nov—Y1 and Y2 trip to cinema 

Friday 15th November—Canton Class Assembly—2.45pm—parents 
welcome 

Friday 15th November—Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 22nd Nov—Non-Uniform day (Xmas Fayre donations) 

Friday 29th Nov—XMAS FAYRE 

Saturday 30th Nov—Wembley Trip 

Monday 2nd Dec—Book Fayre starts 

Tuesday 3rd Dec—Year R Nativity at the Church (9.45am) 

Mon 9th and Tues 10th Dec—KS1 Show—2pm 

Tuesday 17th (2pm & 6pm) & Wednesday 18th Dec (6pm) KS2 
Show 

Monday 16th December—YR/KS1 to Aldershot Pantomime 

Wednesday 18th December—VR Science workshop for Year 5 

Friday 20th December—LAST DAY OF TERM 

Monday 6th January—FIRST DAY BACK 

 

Values Award Winners! 

Achievement: Jonjoe & Azzire 

High Expectations: Henry & Adhvika 

Friendliness:  Lottie & Tiana 

Confidence: Jace & Millie 

Respect: Florence & Jordan 

Fairness: Bailey & Lola 

Our Headteacher’s star spotters this week are  Aria & 
Vanessa. 

Well done to  Wainhouse and Sears Class who won 
class of the week for good attendance. 

Smart awards were given to Nolan & Millie. 


